

MACC 532/21

Order No.17

Dt. 28.6.23.

Petitioner is present through lawyer. It appears from the case record that OP 1 has filed the WS but inadvertently that was not mentioned in the order sheet dated 14.12.22. Copy was duly served. No SR is received against OP 2.

Fix 04.08.23 for SR & AD of Op 2. Fresh requisite in the mean time.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> (spl) Court, Jalpaiguri.